TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM354400 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shannongold LLC		09/01/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ornua Co-operative Limited	
Street Address:	Grattan House Lower Mount Street	
City:	Dublin 2	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Industrial Provident Society: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86248731	SHANNON GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033276401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-327-4500

Email: trademark@ogrp.com **Correspondent Name:** Terrence J. McAllister Address Line 1: 1 LANDMARK SQUARE

Address Line 2: 10TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1814.044UST1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terrence J. McAllister
SIGNATURE:	/OGRP-TJM-ANA/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=1548 001#page1.tif source=1548_001#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0930

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Shannongold LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with an address at Suite 314 1007 Church Street, Evanston, Illinois 60201, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the use based US trademark application set forth in the attached Schedule A which is incorporated herein by reference. The Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to Ornua Co-operative Limited, an Irish Industrial Provident Society organized and existing under the laws of Ireland and having its place of business at Grattan House Lower Mount Street Dublin 2, Ireland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and application set forth in attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark and any registration(s) that issue thereon. This Assignment includes rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any trademark rights that may result therefrom; said trademark and registration(s) to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term of the registration(s) or other rights of protection may be granted as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had the assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR COVENANTS that it has a full and unencumbered title to the trademark hereby assigned, and that it has the right to grant such rights to said trademark and that it will, at any time upon request without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, the Assignor has hereunto set its hand and seal:

Shannongold LLC

Date: Seplewser, 2015

Jame:

Title: DURECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0931

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Application No.</u> <u>Application Date</u>

SHANNON GOLD (color logo) 86/248731 April 10, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005618 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 09/09/2015